Form PTO-1595 (R.c., 07/05), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-14-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
8/2916	103306		Т
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden			ocuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Karim Essemiani and Valery Ursel		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OTV S.A. Internal Address:	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/583,802 6. LLANDGRA 00000042 10583802 7. 40.00 0P	te(s): er ge of Name License	City: Saint-Maurice Costate: Country: France Additional name(s) 8	Zip:94417 A address(es) attached? Yes Voilled together with a new application.
5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile	ondence		of applications and patents
Name: <u>Larry L. Coats</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Bennett, PLLC</u>		Authorized to	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Ste. 300		Enclosed	d (government interest not affecting title
City: Cary State: NC Zip:27518		8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card	mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 919-854-1844 Fax Number: 919-854-2084			ount Number
9. Signature:	Signature		8/29/2006 Date
	Oignataro		Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein

and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, Karim Essemiani and Valery Ursel of 9, rue des Longs Pres, 92100

Bouloi gne Billancourt, France; and 7, rue Paul Verlaine, 94410 Saint Maurice, France,

respectively, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING WASTEWATER, (further identified by the

Attorney docket No. 3103-259 of the firm Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green,

Suite 300, Cary, N.C. 27511) invented by us, and described in the application executed

concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to OTV S.A., having a principal place of business

at Immeuble L'Aquarène, 1, place Montgolfier, 94417 Saint-Maurice Cedex, France, its

successors, and assign the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States

Patent and any and all patents granted therefore in any and all countries, including divisions,

reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by OTV S.A., its

successors, and assign, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Karim Essemiani and Valery Ursel had this assignment and sale not been made.

We will communicate to OTV S.A. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to

us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally

do everything possible to aid OTV S.A., its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce

proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this Myday of

2006

1

PATENT REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0340 Karin Ersemani

Karim Essemiani

Talem Uvel
Valery Ursel

2

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

PATENT REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0341